JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 18, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 85B, 86
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Morse

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Walker

Rep. Jenson Sen. Deckert

Rep. Morgan Sen. Starr
Members Excused: Rep. Barnhart Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5515, Department of Higher Education — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 86A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Open Public Hearing on SB 5515, Department of Higher
Education.
008 Steve Bender, Presents Oregon University System 2007-2009 Governor’s
Legislative Fiscal Office Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1);
Presents the Oregon University System Presentation binder
(Exhibit #2);

Presents chart on historical funding for the Department of
Higher Education (Exhibit #3);

Senate Bill 5515, Department of Higher Education (Exhibit

#4).
070 Sen. Morse
072 Mr. Bender
077 Sen. Morse
080 Rep. Jenson
085 Mr. Bender
131 Chair Galizio
134 Mr. Bender
154 Sen. Morse
160 Mr. Bender
165 Rep. Jenson
170 Mr. Bender
178 Rep. Morgan
185 Mr. Bender
209 Rep. Morgan
211 Mr. Bender

213 Rep. Jenson



214
270

TAPE 85B
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016
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019
020
028
033
044
058
064
080

089
297
299
330
361
411
440
TAPE 86B

001
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089
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171
200
215
226
247
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Additional Exhibits:

Mr. Bender

Henry Lorenzen,
President, State Board
of Higher Education

Mr. Lorenzen
Rep. Jenson

Mr. Lorenzen

George Pernsteiner,
Chancellor, Oregon
University System

Rep. Jenson
Mr. Lorenzen
Sen. Morse
Mr. Lorenzen
Mr. Pernsteiner
Sen. Morse
Mr. Lorenzen

Bill McGee, Budget
Analyst, Department of
Administrative Services

Mr. Pernsteiner
Chair Galizio
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Pernsteiner
Mr. Lorenzen
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Pernsteiner

Mr. Pernsteiner

Kirby Dyess, Vice
President, State Board
of Higher Education

Rep. Morgan
Ms. Dyess
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Dyess
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Ms. Dyess
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Dyess
Chair Galizio

Presents written copy of his power point presentation (Exhibit
#5).

Continues his presentation on SB 5515.

Continues his response to Rep. Jenson.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:30 p.m.

Chart on Program/Division Priorities of 2007-09 Agency Request Budget, GRB, (Exhibit #6).






