## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 18, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 85B, 86
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Morse Sen. Walker Sen. Deckert Sen. Starr
Members Excused:	Rep. Barnhart	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

## Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5515, Department of Higher Education – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 86A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
005	Chair Galizio	Open Public Hearing on SB 5515, Department of Higher Education.
008	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Oregon University System 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> ;
		Presents the Oregon University System Presentation binder (Exhibit #2);
		Presents chart on historical funding for the Department of Higher Education <b>(Exhibit #3)</b> ;
		Senate Bill 5515, Department of Higher Education ( <b>Exhibit</b> #4).
070	Sen. Morse	
072	Mr. Bender	
077	Sen. Morse	
080	Rep. Jenson	
085	Mr. Bender	
131	Chair Galizio	
134	Mr. Bender	
154	Sen. Morse	
160	Mr. Bender	
165	Rep. Jenson	
170	Mr. Bender	
178	Rep. Morgan	
185	Mr. Bender	
209	Rep. Morgan	
211	Mr. Bender	
213	Rep. Jenson	

214	Mr. Bender	
270	Henry Lorenzen, President, State Board of Higher Education	Presents written copy of his power point presentation (Exhibit #5).
TAPE 85B		
001	Mr. Lorenzen	Continues his presentation on SB 5515.
002	Rep. Jenson	
016	Mr. Lorenzen	
018	George Pernsteiner, Chancellor, Oregon University System	
019	Rep. Jenson	
020	Mr. Lorenzen	
028	Sen. Morse	
033	Mr. Lorenzen	
044	Mr. Pernsteiner	
058	Sen. Morse	
064	Mr. Lorenzen	
080	Bill McGee, Budget Analyst, Department of Administrative Services	
089	Mr. Pernsteiner	
297	Chair Galizio	
299	Sen. Deckert	
330	Mr. Pernsteiner	
361	Mr. Lorenzen	
411	Rep. Jenson	
440	Mr. Pernsteiner	
TAPE 86B		
001	Mr. Pernsteiner	Continues his response to Rep. Jenson.
019	Kirby Dyess, Vice President, State Board of Higher Education	
075	Rep. Morgan	
089	Ms. Dyess	
151	Rep. Morgan	
160	Ms. Dyess	
171	Rep. Morgan	
200	Chair Galizio	
215	Ms. Dyess	
226	Rep. Jenson	
247	Ms. Dyess	
249	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:30 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Chart on Program/Division Priorities of 2007-09 Agency Request Budget, GRB, **(Exhibit #6)**.